
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 219-435 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/29/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2019

Title: Approve Amendment 2 to the Agreement between the County of Lake and Redwood Community
Services, Inc. Tule House for Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Perinatal Residential Services for Fiscal
Year 2018-19 for a new contract maximum of $270,000 and authorize the Chair to sign the
Amendment.

Sponsors: Behavioral Health Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Tule Amend 2 FY 18-19

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Todd Metcalf, B.S.

 Behavioral Health Services Administrator

DATE: June 25, 2019

SUBJECT:  Approve Amendment 2 to the Agreement between the County of Lake and Redwood

Community Services, Inc. Tule House for Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Perinatal Residential

Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for a new contract maximum of $270,000 and authorize the Chair to

sign the Amendment.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: Attached, for your approval, is the Amendment 2 to the Agreement

between the County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, Inc. Tule House for SUD Perinatal

Residential Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION: LCBHS is required to make available SUD treatment services

to women of Lake County who are either pregnant or post-partum.  These services, referred to as

“perinatal services”, are specifically designed to address the substance use issues related to this high

risk population.  Services include group and one-to-one treatment in a residential setting which are

provided by certified substance abuse counselors.  In addition, transportation will be provided as

necessary and case management and childcare will be provided in a safe, welcoming, State certified

setting.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-435, Version: 2

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Original Contract Amount: $  62,000

Amendment #1 Increase: $100,000

Amendment #2 Increase: $108,000

New Contract Maximum: $270,000

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): LCBHS is requesting approval of Amendment 2 to the Agreement with

RCS Tule House for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for an increase of $108,000 for a new contract maximum of

$270,000.

The increase for this Amendment shall come from funds being reallocated from unassigned funds

within the SUDs levels of care.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):  N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve Amendment 2 to the Agreement between the County of Lake

and Redwood Community Services, Inc. Tule House for Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Perinatal

Residential Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19 for a new contract maximum of $270,000 and authorize

the Chair to sign the Amendment.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

